05-20-1999

| 1848 | 1811 | **1868** | 1811 **| 1868** | 1811 | 1866 | 1811 | 1866 | 1811 | 1866 | 1811 | 1866 | 1811 | 1866 |

735-156 COMMERCE RK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM CO

101039979

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents riginal documents or copy thereof.	and Trademarks: Please record the attached
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie
John Ralph Smith	Name: Decora, Incorporated
dditional name(s) of conveying arty(ies) attached? Yes XX No	Internal Address:
. Nature of conveyance:	Address: 1 Mill Street
Assignment Merger	City: Fort Edward State: NY Zip: 12828
Security Agreement _ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & Address attached?
Other	Yes XX No
1. Application number(s) or patent numbe	r(s):
	ith a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/302760 Additional number	s attached? Yes XX No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 XX Enclosed
Name: Edward A. Hedman, Esq. Internal Address:	— Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
HEDMAN, GIBSON & COSTIGAN, P.C.	
Street Address:	
1185 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-1540
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	XX Authorization is given to charge Deposit Account if the enclosed fee is deficient
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1/05/19/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000014 081540 09302760	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the o	e foregoing information is true and correct and riginal document.
Edward A. Hedman Signat	December 4, 1998 ure Date
	ling cover sheet, attachments and document: 2)

Docket No.: <u>735-156</u>

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, John Ralph Smith of 99 Traver Road, Gansevoort, NY 12831, sell and assign to Decora, Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in GRAFFITI REMOVER WHICH COMPRISES AN ACTIVE SOLVENT, A SECONDARY SOLVENT, AN EMOLLIENT AND A PARTICULATE FILLER AND METHOD FOR ITS USE invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent, filed concurrently herewith, under Attorney's Docket No. 735-156, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Decora, Incorporated, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Corporation, I will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

December 1, 1998 John Ralph Smith

State of <u>New York</u>)
County of <u>Washington</u>) ss.:

D:\WP51\FT0\735-156 AST

This /st day of <u>lecember</u>, 1998, before me personally came the above-named <u>John Ralph Smith</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that <u>he</u> executed the same of <u>his</u> own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

W: Karen Kockhart
NOTARY PUBLIC

Comnussion Expires Jan 10 32000

PATENT RECORDED: 04/30/1999 REEL: 009951 FRAME: 0468